
ATA Trap Shoot Results
Saturday October 12, 2024

Singles - 100 Targets

Singles Champion Tim Wallace 99

Junior Winner Case Hardison 96
Veteran Winner Matt Smelser 89

Senior Veteran Winner John Cima 88
Lady Winner Ashlyn Stafford 88

Class A Winner David Gabbard 95
Class B Winner Tony Kirk 96
Class C Winner Adam Townsend 95
Class D Winner Gregg Boyd 90

Handicap - 100 Targets

Handicap Champion Tony Kirk 95

19-21 Yard Winner Matt Smelser 90
22-24 Yard Winner Wylie Maness 88

Doubles - 100 Targets

Doubles Champion Matt Smelser 93

Class B Winner Tim Wallace 90
Class D Winner Emma Lynn Walker 85



The Clays at Lone Oaks Farm - October 12 2024
Event 1 - 100 Singles

High Gun Report

Number of entries: 16

SQUAD POST STATE NAME ATA # CAT CLS/YRD CLASS
A

CLASS
B

CLASS
C

CLASS
D TOTAL

2 4 MS Tim L. Wallace 9913222 A 99 99
2 3 MS Tony D. Kirk 0813761 B 96 96
3 5 TN Case Hardison 1940978 J B 96 96

1 4 TN David G.
Gabbard 8702747 SRV A 95 95

3 1 TN Adam S.
Townsend 0614547 C 95 95

3 2 TN Drew C. Dacus 2068296 B 93 93
3 4 TN Carson George 1932527 J B 93 93
4 1 TN Gregg T. Boyd 1513284 D 90 90
2 5 TN E Matt Smelser 9101635 V B 89 89

3 3 TN Spencer O.
Dacus 2113188 J D 89 89

1 2 TN Ashlyn Stafford 2303088 L D 88 88
2 1 TN John D. Cima 5001573 SRV C 88 88

1 1 TN Emma Lynn
Walker 2209533 L D 87 87

1 3 TN Noah W. Smith 2412679 J D 85 85
2 2 TN Wylie L. Maness 8600164 SRV C 79 79
4 2 TN Jackie B. Boyd 2413320 L D 55 55



The Clays at Lone Oaks Farm - October 12 2024
Event 2 - 100 Handicap

High Gun Report

Number of entries: 8

SQUAD POST STATE NAME ATA # CAT CLS/YRD (19.0 - 21.5) (22.0 - 24.5) (25.0 - 27.0) TOTAL
1 1 MS Tony D. Kirk 0813761 25.0 95 95
2 5 TN E Matt Smelser 9101635 V 21.0 90 90
2 2 TN Wylie L. Maness 8600164 SRV 22.5 88 88
1 2 MS Tim L. Wallace 9913222 24.5 86 86
2 1 TN John D. Cima 5001573 SRV 22.5 82 82
3 3 TN Noah W. Smith 2412679 J 19.0 80 80
3 2 TN Ashlyn Stafford 2303088 L 19.0 78 78

3 1 TN Emma Lynn
Walker 2209533 L 19.0 71 71



The Clays at Lone Oaks Farm - October 12 2024
Event 3 - 100 Doubles

High Gun Report

Number of entries: 5

SQUAD POST STATE NAME ATA # CAT CLS/YRD CLASS
A

CLASS
B

CLASS
C

CLASS
D TOTAL

1 1 TN E Matt Smelser 9101635 V B 93 93
1 2 MS Tony D. Kirk 0813761 B 90 90
1 4 MS Tim L. Wallace 9913222 B 90 90
1 5 TN Case Hardison 1940978 J B 89 89

1 3 TN Emma Lynn
Walker 2209533 L D 85 85


